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Appendix D:Band edge emissions

Test Result
Band Bandwidth | Modulation | Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict
Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 1RB#0 -25.51 PASS
Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 TRB#0 -26.47 PASS
Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 1RB#24 -48.59 PASS
Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 1RB#24 -48.68 PASS
Band7 5MHz QPSK 20775 25RB#0 -43.13 PASS
Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 -27.95 PASS
Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 TRB#0 -47.85 PASS
Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 1RB#0 -47.96 PASS
Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 1RB#24 -25.08 PASS
Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 1RB#24 -25.40 PASS
Band7 5MHz QPSK 21425 25RB#0 -35.42 PASS
Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 -35.58 PASS
Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 TRB#0 -48.37 PASS
Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 TRB#0 -48.34 PASS
Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 1RB#49 -48.65 PASS
Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 1RB#49 -48.66 PASS
Band7 10MHz QPSK 20800 50RB#0 -38.73 PASS
Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 S50RB#0 -38.18 PASS
Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 TRB#0 -48.22 PASS
Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 1RB#0 -48.23 PASS
Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 1RB#49 -33.01 PASS
Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 1RB#49 -32.68 PASS
Band7 10MHz QPSK 21400 50RB#0 -37.34 PASS
Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 S50RB#0 -36.32 PASS
Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 1RB#0 -46.05 PASS
Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 TRB#0 -44.99 PASS
Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 1RB#74 -47.07 PASS
Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 1RB#74 -46.63 PASS
Band7 15MHz QPSK 20825 75RB#0 -34.32 PASS
Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 75RB#0 -35.99 PASS
Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 TRB#0 -48.38 PASS
Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 1RB#0 -48.45 PASS
Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 1RB#74 -48.40 PASS
Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 1RB#74 -48.41 PASS
Band7 15MHz QPSK 21375 75RB#0 -26.68 PASS
Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 -38.58 PASS
Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 1RB#0 -48.33 PASS
Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 TRB#0 -48.31 PASS
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Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 1RB#99 -48.69 PASS
Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 1RB#99 -48.73 PASS
Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 -34.80 PASS
Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 -35.92 PASS
Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 1RB#0 -48.60 PASS
Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 1RB#0 -48.58 PASS
Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 1RB#99 -48.59 PASS
Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 1RB#99 -48.60 PASS
Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 -28.42 PASS
Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 -30.66 PASS
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25710 GHz
25750 GHz
2.5800 GHz
ZEE0GHz

100.0 kHz.
200.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1000 MRz

2.560600000 GHz
2570000000 GHz
2573760000 GHz
2.578160000 GHz
2 5B0000000 GHz

Ampitude
17.60 dBm
-51.09dBm
-43.72dBm
4044 6Bm
4625 dBm

-3240d8
-41.08d8
-3372d8
-27.44 48
B2

acA

Emissions.
KEYSIGHT Input RF

| Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spurious

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

', Dec 05, 2024 ¢
¢ 122033 PM

+

Uiz 500 At

0d8 Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010

Radio Std None:

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf
IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvi Offset 7.52 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
122223 PM

+

InpulZ 500

|Spactrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.

KEYSIGHT Input RF Aton: 40 0B

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Start 2.560 GHz

Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf
IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvi Offset 7.52 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Stop 2.585 GHz|

4 All Range Table

Measure Trace

Spur Range

Start Freq

1 25600 GHz

25700 GHz
25710 GHz
25750 GHz
50 GHz

Stap Freq
2.5700 GHz
25710 GHz
2.5750 GHz
25800 GHz
25850 GHz

RBW
100.0 kHz.
200.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1000 MRz

Frequency
2569400000 GHz
2570000000 GHz
2571000000 GHz
2577380000 GHz
2580070000 GFz

Measura Trace
Trace Type

Ampitude

17.89dBm
-33.01 dBm
-41.12Bm
45,30 dBm
4608 dEm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-32.11d8
230108
-3112d8
-32.30d8
2308 dE.

Spur Renge  Start Freq
1 25600 GHz

2.5700 GHz

25710 GHz

25750 GHz

25800 CHz

Stop Freg
2.5700 GHz
25M0GHz
2.5750 GHz
2.5800 GHz
25850 GHz

RBW
100.0 kHz.
200.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1000 MRz

Frequency
2569400000 GHz
2570000000 GHz
2571008000 GHz
2578100000 GHz
7587500000 GFz

Trace Type

Ampitude
17.61 dBm
-32.68 dBm
-4123dBm
44,09 dBm
46,00 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-3239d8
226848
-31.23d8
-31.09 d8
2300 d8.

Emissions.
KEYSIGHT Input RF

| Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spurious

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
122413PM
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input Z 500

Adten

4008

Trig: Free Run

Gate: Off

Center Freq: 22 005000000 GHz

g Hokd: 1010

IF Gain' Low

Radio Std None:

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
q (‘. - ? ISLZB.UT M

+

InpulZ 500

|Spactrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.

KEYSIGHT lnput 8% on

4048

Trig: Free Run

Gate: Off
IF Gain' Low

Center Freq: 22 005000000 GHz

g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Ref Lvi Offset 7.52 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Ref Lvi Offset 7.52 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Start 2.560 GHz

Stop 2.585 GHz|

Spur Range
1

Start Freq
2.5600 GHz
2.5700 GHz
25710 GHz
2.5750 GHz
TEEGHz

Stap Freq
2.5700 GHz
25710 GHz
2.5750 GHz
2.5800 GHz
25850 GHz

REW
1000 kHz
200.0 kHz
1,000 MHz
1.000 MHz
000 MHz

Frequency
2567380000 GHz
2570000000 GHz
2571016000 GHz
2575010000 GHz
780040000 GHz

Measura Trace
Trace Type

Ampitude

-0.821 dBm
-28.87 dBm
-24.44 dBm
-28.01 dBm
-37 34 dEm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-50.82dB
-18.87dB
-1444d8
15,0108
23 dE

4 All Range Table

Start Freq
2.5600 GHz
2.5700 GHz
25710 GhHz
2.5750 GHz
ZEB0 Gz

Spur Range
1

Stop Freg
2.5700 GHz
25M0GHz
2.5750 GHz
2.5800 GHz
25050 GHz

REW
1000 kHz
200.0 kHz
1,000 MHz
1.000 MHz
000 MHz

Frequency
2668360000 GHz
2570000000 GHz
2571832000 GHz
2575010000 GHz
T EB00Z0000 GHz

Measure Trace
Trace Type

Ampitude
-12350Bm
-31.09dBm
2651 dBm
-29.80 dBm
%37 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit
£5123d8
210948
6.51d8
-16.80d8
1132 d8

Dec 05,2024 ¢
122751 PM
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Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co., Ltd FCC ID: 2A3DR-M10 Report No.: TZ0059241106FRF22

Aten 4068 Tog FreeRun  Cenler Freq 22 00S0D00N KEYSIGHT Input RF WpulZ 500  Afen 4008 Tog FreeRun  Cenler Freq 22 0050D00DO Gz
Praamp OF  Gato OF oo 10 CarrCCor Proang OF  Gato OF oo 1040
FGanlow  Radio Sid None 0 F - Frag Ret Int (S) FGanlow  Radio Sid None

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Ref Value 25.00 dBm

471 Range Table
Measure Trace

Trace Type

Spur Range ! ! Frequen Ampitude
1 L 2 000 GHz n - 1 K 000 GHz ~44.99 dBm
2 000 GHz 2 000 GHz dBm
3 2.439000000 GHz 3 1 2.43888000 GHz dBm
4 9398000 GHz
11 0GRz _17.50dEm

4 Al Renge Table
Measura Trace

Trig: Free Run Aton @008 Trg:Freo Rin
Gate: OFf g cCarr Proamg: OF  Gate: O glHo
IFGainlow  Radio Sid Nona IFGainlow  Radio Sid Nona

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Ref Value 25.00 dBm

4 All Range Table
Measure Trace

4All Range Table
Trace Type

Measura Trace
Trace Type (Active
Range StatFreq SiopFreq R ! ! Frequen Ampitude
L 2 000 GHz n B K 05000 GHz -4 dBm
000 GHz 3 000 GHz
000 GHz 2 000 GHz
000 GHz
0GRz

WUZ 500  Aen 408 Trg FreaRun

CarrCCarr Proamg: OF  Gate: O glHo

Trig: Free Run
F Fro Ret Int (S) IFGainlow  Radio Sid Nona

Gate: Off |
IF Gain' Low Radio Std None:
Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Measure Trace

4All Range Table
Trace Type

Measura Trace
Trace Type

Frequency  Ampitude ALimit
34, n

Band7_15MHz_16QAM 20825 75RB#0

Band7_15MHz_QPSK_20825 75RB#0
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Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co., Ltd FCC ID: 2A3DR-M10 Report No.: TZ0059241106FRF22

500 Aten40d8 g FreeRun  |Cenler Freq 22 00500000C KEYSIGHT Input RF WpulZ 500  Afen 4008 Tog FreeRun  Cenler Freq 22 0050D00DO Gz
ComCCor Praamg: Of Gate: OFf g Hokt: 10 Cor CCarr Praamg: Of Gate: OFf g Hokd: 1010
RF FreqRef Int (S) IF Gain' Low Radio Sid None 0 F Freq Ref Int (S) IF Gain' Low Radio Sid None
Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Start 2.555 GHz Start 2.555 GHz
471 Range Table
Measure Trace
Trace Type
Frequen Ampitude ALimit
840000 GHz 17.34 0B 3]

4 Al Renge Table
Measura Trace
Trace Type

Spur Range  Start Freq !
. 2 000 GHz
000 GHz

Trg: Free Run puiZ 500 Atlon 4008 Trg: Free Run

Gate: Off gl CorCCarr Praamg: Off Gate: Off alHo

IF Gain' Low Radio Std Nona F  Freq Ref Int(S) IF Gain' Low Radio Std Nona
Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB

Ref Value 25.00 dBm Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Start 2.555 GHz Start 2,555 GHz
4 All Range Table
Measure Trace

4All Range Table
Measura Trace
Trace Type (Active
Range StatFreq SiopFreq R ! Frequen
. 2 000 GHz n B 000 GHz
000 GHz 000 GHz
000 GHz 2 000 GHz
000 GHz 4158 GBm
0GRz _46.40dEm

Trg: Free Run puiZ 500 Atlon 4008 Trg: Free Run

Gate: Off gl CorCCarr Praamg: Off Gate: Off alHo

IF Gain' Low Radio Std Nona F  Freq Ref Int(S) IF Gain' Low Radio Std Nona
Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB

Ref Value 25.00 dBm Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Start 2.555 GHz
4All Range Table
Measura Trace Measure Trace
Trace Type (Active Trace Type
! Frequency
000 GHz

Band7 15MHz_16QAM 21375 75RB#0

Band7_15MHz_QPSK 21375 75RB#0
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Shenzhen Ton

+
|Spurious Emissions

KEYSIGHT Input RF

RL b .

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

ou Testing Co., Ltd

inut Z 500

Cenler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid None

Allen 4068 Tnig Free Rn
Proamp OF  Gato: OF

IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Stop 2.520 GHz|

FCC ID: 2A3DR-M1

|Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.
KEYSIGHT 'r"np"mfg
RL i

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Start 2.488 GHz

Report No.: TZ0059241106FRF22

InpulZ 500
CorrCCarr
JRF - Fraq Ref. InlS)

Cenler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid None

Atten 4068 Trg:Free Run
Proamp: O Gator OF

IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Stop 2.520 GHz|

Spur Range

1 24880 GHz

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

Measura Trace
Trace Type
Ampitude
4833 dBm
-39.94 dBm
-43.33dBm
4031 dBm
{7.62dEm

ALimit

-23.33dB
268408
-3333dB
-30.20dB
52 dE

REW
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
3900 kHz
T00.0RHz

Frequency
2.490380000 GHz
2492612000 GHz
2.489000000 GHz
2.500000000 GHz
2501050000 GFz

StartFreq  StopFreq

24905 GHz
24960 GHz
24530 GHz
2.5000 GHz
500 GHz

24905 GHz
24560 GHz
24930 GHz
5000 GHz

471 Range Table

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

Measure Trace
Trace Type
Ampitude
4831 dBm
40,65 dBm
4347 dBm
4045 dBm
1727 dBm

REW
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
3900 kHz
T00.0RHz

ALimit

=2331d8
27658
-3347 d8
-30.35 d8
3279 d8.

Frequency
2490420000 GHz
2492612000 GHz
2488994000 GHz
2500000000 GHz
25020000 GFz

Spur Renge StatFreq  StopFreq
1 24880 GHz 24805 GHz
24305 GHz 24960 GHz
24560 GHz 24890 GHz
24990 GHz 2.5000 GHz
25000 GHz 25200 GHz

57

Emissions.
KEYSIGHT Input RF

| Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spurious

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
21557 PM

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf
IF Gain' Low

Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

|Spactrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.
KEYSIGHT lnput RF

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Start 2.488 GHz

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
21T 49PM

+

WUZ 500  Aen 408 Trg FreaRun
Gate: OFf

IF Gain' Low

Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Stop 2.520 GHz|

Spur Range

1 24880 GHz

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

Measura Trace

Trace Type
Ampitude
48,69 dBm
41,01 dBm
-47.01 dBm
-51,00 dBm
{7.62dEm

ALimit

-2389dB
280108
-37.01dB
-40.89 dB
52 dE

REW
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
3900 kHz
T00.0RHz

Frequency
2490175000 GHz
2.492260000 GHz
2438534000 GHz
2.500000000 GHz
251320000 GFz

StartFreq  StopFreq

24905 GHz
24960 GHz
24530 GHz
2.5000 GHz
500 GHz

24905 GHz
24560 GHz
24930 GHz
5000 GHz

4 All Range Table

Measure Trace
Trace Type
Ampitude
-48.730Bm
41,60 dBm
47.15dBm
-51.19.6Bm
17.32 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

REW
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
3900 kHz
T00.0RHz

ALimit

=23.73d8
286048
-37.15d8
-41.08 d8
~IZEEdE.

Frequency
2.48975000 GHz
2452381000 GHz
2.488610000 GHz
2.499890000 GHz
2518520000 GRz

Range StertFreq  Stop Freq
1 1 24880 GHz 24805 GHz
24305 GHz 24960 GHz
24560 GHz 24890 GHz
24990 GHz 2.5000 GHz
25000 GHz 25200 GHz

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
21939 PM

| Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spurious Emissions

KEYSIGHT [nut RF

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf
IF Gain' Low

Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

|Spactrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.
KEYSIGHT lnput RF

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
22129PM

+

WUZ 500  Aen 408 Trg FreaRun
Gate: OFf

IF Gain' Low

Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Ref Lvi Offset 7.48 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Stop 2.520 GHz|

Spur Range
1

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

Measura Trace

Trace Type
Ampitude
~34.80 dBm
-33.86 dBm
-32.81 dBm
-35.18 dBm
3762 dBm

ALimit

9799 dB
208608
-2281dB
25,078
5376 dB|

REW
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
390.0 kHz
000 KHz

Frequency
2490480000 GHz
2.496000000 GHz
2488952000 GHz
2.499346000 GHz
T5T8T0000 GHz

StartFreq  StopFreq

24880 GHz 2.4905GHz
24905 GHz  2.4%0 GHz
24560 GHz 2.4%90 GHz
2490 GHz 25000 GHz
25000 GHz 7 5200 GHz

4 All Range Table

Measure Trace
Trace Type
Ampitude
-35.92 dBm
-34.34 dBm
-32.60dBm
-35.30 dBm
Z3E5dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-10.92 d8
213448
-2260 d8
-25.19d8
5455 d8

StatFreq StopFreq  RBW
24880 GHz 2.4805GHz 1.000 MHz
24905 GHz 2.4%60 GHz 1.000 MHz
24860 GHz 24990 GHz 1.000 MHz
24990 GHz 25000 GHz _390.0 kHz
TEO00 GHz_23200 GHz_100.0 Kz

Frequency
2490485000 GHz
2.495845000 GHz
2488386000 GHz
2.499578000 GHz
T 56450000 GHz

Spur Range
1

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
22319PM

Band7 20MHz_QPSK_20850_100RB#0 Band7 20MHz_16QAM 20850 100RB#0

Dec 05, 2024~
225110PM
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Shenzhen Ton

| Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spurious Emissions
KEYSIGHT Input RF
RL ope g

+

puiZ 500 Allen 408
Praamg; O

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

ou Testing Co., Ltd

Cenler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid None

Trig Fres Run
Gate Off

IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

FCC ID: 2A3DR-M1

|Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.

KEYSIGHT 'rT:"mfg
Coupi
RL o i huiod

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Stop 2.535 GHz| J Start 2.550 GHz

Report No.: TZ0059241106FRF22

InpulZ 500
CorrCCarr
JRF - Fraq Ref. InlS)

Cenler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid None

Atten 4068 Trg:Free Run
Proamp: O Gator OF

IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Stop 2.595 GHz|

Spur Range
25500 GHz
2.5700 GHz
25710 GHz
25750 GHz
5500 GHz

StartFreq  Stop Freq

5700 GHz
25710 GHz
25750 GHz
25300 GHz
TESE0 GHz

Measura Trace

Trace Type
Ampitude
17.73 Bm
-50.72 dBm
46,64 dBm
4017 6Bm
4660 dEm

RBW
100.0 kHz.
390.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1000 MRz

Frequency
2551080000 GHz
2570004000 GHz
2571584000 GHz
2577640000 GHz
7590740000 GFz

471 Range Table

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-32.27dB
406108
-3 64 dB

Measure Trace
Trace Type

RBW
100.0 kHz.
390.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1000 MRz

Frequency
2551120000 GHz
2570030000 GHz
2571886000 GHz
2577640000 GHz
257350000 Gz

Ampitude
17.31 dBm
-50.73 dBm
46.74.0Bm
4048 dBm
46 55 dBm

Start Freq
25500 GHz
2.5700 GHz
25710 GHz
25750 GHz
25500 GHz

Stop Freg

5700 GHz
25710 GHz
2.5750 GHz
2.5800 GHz
25950 GHz

Range
1

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-3269d8
406248
-36.74 d8
-27.48 d8
2358 8.

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
22704 PM
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+

input Z 500

Emissions.
KEYSIGHT Input RF

| Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spurious
Adten 40 88

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf
IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

|Spactrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.
KEYSIGHT lnput RF

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Start 2.550 GHz

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
22855 PM

+

InpulZ 500 Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010

Radio Std None:

Atton 4008 T Free Run
Gate: OFf

IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

e LS

Stop 2.595 GHz|

Spur Range
1 25500 GHz

2.5700 GHz

25710 GHz

25750 GHz

5500 GHz

StartFreq  Stop Freq
25700 GHz
25710 GHz
25750 GHz
25300 GHz
TESE0 GHz

Measura Trace

Trace Type
Ampitude
17.82 Bm
-39.78 dBm
-42.74d8m
-39.75 GBm
4659 dEm

RBW
100.0 kHz.
390.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1000 MRz

Frequency
2668320000 GHz
2570000000 GHz
2571000000 GHz
2577430000 GHz
2550000000 GFz

4 All Range Table

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-3208dB
296708
-3274dB
-26.75dB
235908,

Measure Trace
Trace Type

RBW
100.0 kHz.
390.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1000 MRz

Ampitude
17.756Bm
40,03 dBm
427 dBm
4034 dBm
4660 dBm

Freq
25700 GHz
25710 GHz
25750 GHz
25800 GHz
75E0CHz

Frequency
2668320000 GHz
2570000000 GHz
2571008000 GHz
2577460000 GHz
250850000 GFz

Spur Renge  Start Freq
1 25500 GHz

2.5700 GHz

25710 GHz

25750 GHz

25500 GHz

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit

-3225d8
299248
-3247 d8

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
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Emissions.
KEYSIGHT Input RF

| Spectrum Analyzer 1
|Spurious

Adten 40 d8

Preamg: OF

Coupling.
-

CorCCor
on AuoNo RF Freq Ref:Int (S)

3l Ranpe Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010
Radio Sid Nona

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf
IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

|Spactrum Analyzer 1
|Spuricus Emissions.
KEYSIGHT lnput RF

3All Range Graph
ScaleiDiv 10.0 B

Start 2.550 GHz

Dec 05, 2024 ¢
23235PM

+

InpulZ 500 Contler Freq 22 005000000 GHz
g Hokd: 1010

Radio Std None:

Atton 4008 T Free Run
Gate: OFf

IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvl Offset 7.53 dB
Ref Value 25.00 dBm

Stop 2.595 GHz|

Spur Range

1 25500 GHz
2.5700 GHz
25710 GHz
2.5750 GHz
TEGHz

StartFreq  Stop Freq
25700 GHz
25710 GHz
25750 GHz
2.5900 GHz
TEEIGHz

Measura Trace

Trace Type
Ampitude
-3.686 dBm
-30.03 dBm

-21.3% dBm
-28.42 gBm
.25 dBm

REW
1000 kHz
390.0 kHz
1,000 MHz
1.000 MHz
000 MHz

Frequency
2668360000 GHz
2570006000 GHz
2571080000 GHz
2576410000 GHz
ZEG0010000 GHz

4 All Range Table

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit
536708
195208
173608
154208
i)

Measure Trace
Trace Type

REW
1000 kHz
390.0 kHz
1,000 MHz
1.000 MHz
000 MHz

Ampitude

-4.711d8m
-32.910Bm
-30.21 dBm
-30.66 dBm
45 159dBm

Frequency
2668280000 GHz
2570098000 GHz
2571016000 GHz
2575540000 GHz
7550000000 Gz

StatFreq  Stop Freq
25500 GHz 25700 GHz
25700 GHz 25710 GHz
25M0GHz 25750 GHz
2.5750 GHz 2.5900 GHz
ZER0 GHz_2 5550 GHz

Spur Range
1

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)

ALimit
547108
228048
202148
1765 d8
PIREE:)
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